Wyre Forest

Cycle Racing Club

——Founded 1888—

Shelsley Walsh Hill Climb
Sunday, 7th October 2018

Sponsored by

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules, Regulations
By
Worcester St John’s Cycling Club, Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club &
Midland Automobile Club

Timekeepers
Charlie Barnett and Sue Kelly,

First rider 11.01
Course KH13: Shelsley Walsh, WR6 6RP

Event Secretary
Rick Allen, 39 Stainburn Close, Worcester WR2 5QJ
Tel: 01905 427940 or 07580 958081
Email: swchc2018@yahoo.com

Organising Team
Members of Worcester St John’s Cycling Club,
Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Midland Automobile Club

Commentator - Toby Moody

Event HQ
Shelsley Walsh Hill Climb, Worcestershire, WR6 6RP opens from 8.00 am



Getting to Shelsley.

From Worcester. Take the A443 from the centre of Worcester turn Left on the B4204. Turn Right in Martley.
After crossing Ham Bridge turn Right, Shelsley is about 1 mile on left.

From Great Witley. Turn Left in Great Witley on to the B4203 towards Bromyard. Cross Stanford Bridge and
Turn First Left. Shelsley is about 1 mile on right.

From Bromyard. Turn Right before Stanford Bridge. Shelsley is about 1 mile on right.

Satnav WR6 6RP

Parking. Riders may park in the pits. Spectators should use Gate B to park on the field; Note, park on the field
facing down the hill, if it is wet as the ground can be very slippery.

Riders Information

Toilets
There are toilets in the pits area and in the Stratstone Restaurant.

Food, refreshments and drinks.
The Stratstone Restaurant will be open from 8.00. Hot and Cold food will be available all day.

Course details

KH13 uses the same course used for motorsports since 1905. It is entirely private road. Start at (OS map
reference SO63172) at the white line on the private road marked, Start. Ride up the hill in a South to South
Westerly direction to finish at the white line marked Finish (OS ref SO623718). The course is 1000 yards (913
meters) with an average gradient of 1.9. Riders must keep to the Left of the cones at all times.

Practice
Riders who have signed on may practice until 10.30 when the hill will be closed for final preparation. Numbers
must be worn. The covered areas of the pit can be used by competitors for rollers, turbos’s etc.

Numbers and signing-on.

Signing on will take place in the Paddock close to the entrance to the pits from about 8.30. You must sign out
and return your number after you finish and before you leave the site.

Juvenile riders and under 18s must supply a signed Parental Consent form when signing-on.

CTT Regulation 3, Hill Climbs. Competitors a) may be held up, but will not receive a push start. b) may not
cover any part of the course on foot. ¢) must not be accompanied by persons on foot.

CTT Regulation 14, Competitor's machine. Fixed wheel machines must have a left hand threaded locking
device securing the fixed sprocket. Machines with a fixed wheel require a brake operating on the front wheel.
Competitors under the age of 18 and or juniors must wear a suitable helmet. In the interest of your own safety,
Cycling Time Trials, and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a hard shell helmet that meets
internationally accepted standards.

Results. Will be displayed in the Stratstone or in the Barn.

General Information

Pease move away from the finish as soon as possible after your ride; marshals will be there to assist.

The return lane is on the same hill and will be marked by a series of cones. Riders returning to the bottom of
the hill must ride slowly, keep to the Left of the cones and be in control of their bike.

Be aware that the course can be slippery under the trees and on the “S” bends.

RIDERS DEEMED TO BE RIDING DANGEROUSLY WILL BE DISQUALIFIED.

Riders must obey instructions given by Marshals & Officials.

Riders must not stop in the return lane and should not descend in company with other riders. An area to the
left of the bottom "S" can be used to pull off the return lane.

Marshals will direct returning riders into the Pit Return Lane; Note. The Church will be open during the morning
and there may be cars on the Return lane leading to the Pits.
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Prizes - Worcester Cycle Centre and Scimitar Sports Clothing have generously provided the prize list.

Fastest ride of the day Sunnycam Cup
Ladies Racing top
Under 14 Racing top
£10
Juvenile /Junior Racing top
£10
Veteran Racing top
£10
Espoir /Senior Racing top
£10
Start List
No Start time Name Cat Club
9 11.09 Tessa Sandberg w Beacon Roads CC
10 11.10 Vikki Sivertsen W Malvern Triathlon Club
11 11.11 Anne Portsmouth w Rugby Velo
12 11.12 Susanna O'shaughnessy W Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
13 11.13 Sophie Heighton w Stockton Wheelers CC
14 11.14 Jennifer Doyle W Kenilworth Whs
15 11.15 Sarah Senderski w Team Bottrill / Vanguard
16 11.16 Caroline Heighton w Stockton Wheelers CC
17 11.17 Sharon Clifford w SheHair Racing Team
18 11.18 Alison Bagnall W Stratford Cycling Club
19 11.19 Sarah Lewthwaite W Team Sportslab
20 11.20 Aimee Lane W Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
21 11.21 Kelly Baker W Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club
22 11.22 Jo Wilkie W Ride 24/7
23 11.23 Hannah Louise  Pearson W Fishface Cycles RT
24 11.24 Joanne Jago w Performance Cycles CC
25 11.25 Jessica Rhodes-jones W Beacon Roads CC
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No
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Start time
11.26
11.27
11.28
11.29
11.30
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.34

Name
Joe
Max
Ben
Thomas
Ben
Thomas
Jamie
Charlie
Joe

Greening
Hinds
Harle
Heighton
Lawrence
Barlow
Crump
Genner
Baker

Cat
Juv
Juv
Juv
Juv
Juv
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun

Email:

Club

Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Woyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Worcester St. Johns CC

Stockton Wheelers CC

Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
Successcycling.co.uk

Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Zero BC Development

¢/Scimitar

Award Winning
Custom Sportwear

scimitarsports.com
sales@scimitarsports.com
Tel: 01905 425 324



No

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Start time

11.35
11.36
11.37
11.38
11.39
11.40
11.41
11.42
11.43
11.44
11.45
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.49
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.53
11.54
11.55
11.56
11.57
11.58
11.59
12.00
12.01
12.02

Name

Chris
David
Craig
Michael
Michael
David
John
Andrew
James
Julian
Phil
Steve
Adrian
Dan
Rob
Gary
Thomas
Tim
Christopher
Nicholas
Brendan
Howard
Kevin
Jon
Steven
Mark
Phil

Ash

Cat Club
Harle Vet Worcester St. Johns CC
Charlesworth Vet Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club
Hopkins Vet Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Set Vet Canterbury Bicycle Club
Simpkins Vet Mickey Cranks Cycling Club
Lloyd Vet Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Sharratt Vet Rugby Velo
Milner Vet North Cotswold CC
Bennett Vet Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Wilkie Vet Cheshire Maverick Cycle Club
Barnes Vet Team Swift
Price Vet Retro Racing
Murray Vet Worcester St. Johns CC
Grant Vet Worcester St. Johns CC
Nicholls Vet Worcester St. Johns CC
Hipwell Vet Rugby Velo
Robb Vet Bedfordshire Road RT
Farmer Vet Saracen Road Club
Britten Vet Sodbury Cycle Sport
Després Vet Guernsey Velo Club
Hirst Vet Rugby Racing Cycling Club
Heighton Vet Ferryhill Whs
Satterthwaite Vet Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club
wild Vet Veloviewer
Prince Vet Fishface Cycles RT
Patton Vet Beacon Roads CC
Whiteley Vet Worcester St. Johns CC
Miles Vet CC Giro

Coaching from National Hill Climb & TT
Champion Matt Clinton

Find us at Clinterval.co.uk
ello@clinterval.co.uk



No
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Start time Name

12.038
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.07
12.08
12.09
12.10
12.11
12.12
12.13
12.14
12.15
12.16
12.17
12.18
12.21
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.26
12.27
12.28
12.29
12.30

Jon

lain
Steve
Rikky
Ben
Antony
William
Ellis
Ryan
Richard
Kit
Daniel
Andrew
David
Andrew
Andrew
Gerard
Ollie
Ben
Alex
James
Dave
Joe
Nicholas
Cameron
Jonathan

Bray
Squires
Jones
Hughes
Crone
Richardson
Hughes
Pullinger
Kenworthy
Fairholme
Buchanan
Watts
Newey
Fellows
Newby
Robbins
Henry
Morgan
Norbury
Sheppard
Hayward
Roper
Norledge
Price
Biddle
Morris

Q)
2
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Club

EpicRC

Birmingham Running & Triathlon club
365veloRacingClub

Worcester St. Johns CC

Beacon Roads CC

Royal Air Force Cycling Association
Ipswich BC

T.H.R.E. Datawolves R.T.
LeisureLakesBikes.com

Evaso

Solihull CC

Royal Air Force Cycling Association
Ribble Valley C&RC

Solihull CC

Veloviewer

AeroCoach

University of Warwick Tri & Road CC
Team Echelon

Congleton CC

Velo Club Montpellier

Woolwich CC

Ride 24/7

Bristol South Cycling Club
Pontypool Road Cycling Club
Halesowen A&CC

Fishface Cycles RT

Revills Farm sho

& Farmhouse café.

Cyclists welcome groups need to book in advance!

O%O%O%O @,

www.revillsfarmshop.co.uk

<

01386 750466 WRS8 9BS
Good luck to you all



