

Shelsley Walsh Hill Climb

Sunday, 7th October 2018

Sponsored by





Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules, Regulations By Worcester St John's Cycling Club, Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club &

Midland Automobile Club

Timekeepers Charlie Barnett and Sue Kelly,

First rider 11.01 Course KH13: Shelsley Walsh, WR6 6RP

Event Secretary Rick Allen, 39 Stainburn Close, Worcester WR2 5QJ Tel: 01905 427940 or 07580 958081 Email: swchc2018@yahoo.com

Organising Team Members of Worcester St John's Cycling Club, Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club Midland Automobile Club

Commentator - Toby Moody

Event HQ Shelsley Walsh Hill Climb, Worcestershire, WR6 6RP opens from 8.00 am

Getting to Shelsley.

From Worcester. Take the A443 from the centre of Worcester turn Left on the B4204. Turn Right in Martley. After crossing Ham Bridge turn Right, Shelsley is about 1 mile on left.

From Great Witley. Turn Left in Great Witley on to the B4203 towards Bromyard. Cross Stanford Bridge and Turn First Left. Shelsley is about 1 mile on right.

From Bromyard. Turn Right before Stanford Bridge. Shelsley is about 1 mile on right. Satnav WR6 6RP

Parking. Riders may park in the pits. Spectators should use Gate B to park on the field; Note, park on the field facing down the hill, if it is wet as the ground can be very slippery.

Riders Information

Toilets

There are toilets in the pits area and in the Stratstone Restaurant.

Food, refreshments and drinks.

The Stratstone Restaurant will be open from 8.00. Hot and Cold food will be available all day.

Course details

KH13 uses the same course used for motorsports since 1905. It is entirely private road. Start at (OS map reference SO63172) at the white line on the private road marked, Start. Ride up the hill in a South to South Westerly direction to finish at the white line marked Finish (OS ref SO623718). The course is 1000 yards (913 meters) with an average gradient of 1:9. Riders must keep to the Left of the cones at all times.

Practice

Riders who have signed on may practice until 10.30 when the hill will be closed for final preparation. Numbers must be worn. The covered areas of the pit can be used by competitors for rollers, turbos's etc.

Numbers and signing-on.

Signing on will take place in the Paddock close to the entrance to the pits from about 8.30. You must sign out and return your number after you finish and before you leave the site.

Juvenile riders and under 18s must supply a signed Parental Consent form when signing-on.

CTT Regulation 3, Hill Climbs. Competitors a) may be held up, but will not receive a push start. b) may not cover any part of the course on foot. c) must not be accompanied by persons on foot.

CTT Regulation 14, Competitor's machine. Fixed wheel machines must have a left hand threaded locking device securing the fixed sprocket. Machines with a fixed wheel require a brake operating on the front wheel. Competitors under the age of 18 and or juniors must wear a suitable helmet. In the interest of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials, and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a hard shell helmet that meets internationally accepted standards.

Results. Will be displayed in the Stratstone or in the Barn.

General Information

Pease move away from the finish as soon as possible after your ride; marshals will be there to assist. The return lane is on the same hill and will be marked by a series of cones. Riders returning to the bottom of

the hill must ride slowly, keep to the Left of the cones and be in control of their bike.

Be aware that the course can be slippery under the trees and on the "S" bends.

RIDERS DEEMED TO BE RIDING DANGEROUSLY WILL BE DISQUALIFIED.

Riders must obey instructions given by Marshals & Officials.

Riders must not stop in the return lane and should not descend in company with other riders. An area to the left of the bottom "S" can be used to pull off the return lane.

Marshals will direct returning riders into the Pit Return Lane; Note. The Church will be open during the morning and there may be cars on the Return lane leading to the Pits.

Acknowledgements

The organisers would like to record their thanks to the following, for their help, support and contribution to the running of the event.

Midlands Automobile Club, without them we would have no hill and no event.

The time keepers who give their time freely

Members of the organising Cycling Clubs, their families and friends

Prizes - Worcester Cycle Centre and Scimitar Sports Clothing have generously provided the prize list.

Fastest ride of the day	Sunnycam Cup
Ladies	Racing top
Under 14	Racing top
	£10
Juvenile /Junior	Racing top
	£10
Veteran	Racing top
	£10
Espoir /Senior	Racing top
	£10

Start List

911.09TessaSandbergWBeacon Roads CC1011.10VikkiSivertsenWMalvern Triathlon Club1111.11AnnePortsmouthWRugby Velo1211.12SusannaO'shaughnessyWWyre Forest Cycle Racing Club1311.13SophieHeightonWStockton Wheelers CC1411.14JenniferDoyleWKenilworth Whs1511.15SarahSenderskiWTeam Bottrill / Vanguard1611.16CarolineHeightonWStockton Wheelers CC1711.17SharonCliffordWSheHair Racing Team1811.18AlisonBagnallWTeam Sportslab	b
1111.11AnnePortsmouthWRugby Velo1211.12SusannaO'shaughnessyWWyre Forest Cycle Racing Club1311.13SophieHeightonWStockton Wheelers CC1411.14JenniferDoyleWKenilworth Whs1511.15SarahSenderskiWTeam Bottrill / Vanguard1611.16CarolineHeightonWStockton Wheelers CC1711.17SharonCliffordWSheHair Racing Team1811.18AlisonBagnallWStratford Cycling Club	b
1211.12SusannaO'shaughnessyWWyre Forest Cycle Racing Club1311.13SophieHeightonWStockton Wheelers CC1411.14JenniferDoyleWKenilworth Whs1511.15SarahSenderskiWTeam Bottrill / Vanguard1611.16CarolineHeightonWStockton Wheelers CC1711.17SharonCliffordWSheHair Racing Team1811.18AlisonBagnallWStratford Cycling Club	b
1311.13SophieHeightonWStockton Wheelers CC1411.14JenniferDoyleWKenilworth Whs1511.15SarahSenderskiWTeam Bottrill / Vanguard1611.16CarolineHeightonWStockton Wheelers CC1711.17SharonCliffordWSheHair Racing Team1811.18AlisonBagnallWStratford Cycling Club	b
1411.14JenniferDoyleWKenilworth Whs1511.15SarahSenderskiWTeam Bottrill / Vanguard1611.16CarolineHeightonWStockton Wheelers CC1711.17SharonCliffordWSheHair Racing Team1811.18AlisonBagnallWStratford Cycling Club	
1511.15SarahSenderskiWTeam Bottrill / Vanguard1611.16CarolineHeightonWStockton Wheelers CC1711.17SharonCliffordWSheHair Racing Team1811.18AlisonBagnallWStratford Cycling Club	
1611.16CarolineHeightonWStockton Wheelers CC1711.17SharonCliffordWSheHair Racing Team1811.18AlisonBagnallWStratford Cycling Club	
1711.17SharonCliffordWSheHair Racing Team1811.18AlisonBagnallWStratford Cycling Club	
18 11.18 Alison Bagnall W Stratford Cycling Club	
19 11.19 Sarah Lewthwaite W Team Sportslab	
20 11.20 Aimee Lane W Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club	b
21 11.21 Kelly Baker W Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club	
22 11.22 Jo Wilkie W Ride 24/7	
23 11.23 Hannah Louise Pearson W Fishface Cycles RT	
24 11.24 Joanne Jago W Performance Cycles CC	
25 11.25 Jessica Rhodes-jones W Beacon Roads CC	



No	Start time	Name		Cat	Club
26	11.26	Joe	Greening	Juv	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
27	11.27	Max	Hinds	Juv	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
28	11.28	Ben	Harle	Juv	Worcester St. Johns CC
29	11.29	Thomas	Heighton	Juv	Stockton Wheelers CC
30	11.30	Ben	Lawrence	Juv	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
31	11.31	Thomas	Barlow	Jun	Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
32	11.32	Jamie	Crump	Jun	Successcycling.co.uk
33	11.33	Charlie	Genner	Jun	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
34	11.34	Joe	Baker	Jun	Zero BC Development



No	Start time	Name		Cat	Club
05	44.05			N/ /	
35	11.35	Chris	Harle	Vet	Worcester St. Johns CC
36	11.36	David	Charlesworth	Vet	Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club
37	11.37	Craig	Hopkins	Vet	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
38	11.38	Michael	Set	Vet	Canterbury Bicycle Club
39	11.39	Michael	Simpkins	Vet	Mickey Cranks Cycling Club
40	11.40	David	Lloyd	Vet	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
41	11.41	John	Sharratt	Vet	Rugby Velo
42	11.42	Andrew	Milner	Vet	North Cotswold CC
43	11.43	James	Bennett	Vet	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
44	11.44	Julian	Wilkie	Vet	Cheshire Maverick Cycle Club
45	11.45	Phil	Barnes	Vet	Team Swift
46	11.46	Steve	Price	Vet	Retro Racing
47	11.47	Adrian	Murray	Vet	Worcester St. Johns CC
48	11.48	Dan	Grant	Vet	Worcester St. Johns CC
49	11.49	Rob	Nicholls	Vet	Worcester St. Johns CC
50	11.50	Gary	Hipwell	Vet	Rugby Velo
51	11.51	Thomas	Robb	Vet	Bedfordshire Road RT
52	11.52	Tim	Farmer	Vet	Saracen Road Club
53	11.53	Christopher	Britten	Vet	Sodbury Cycle Sport
54	11.54	Nicholas	Després	Vet	Guernsey Velo Club
55	11.55	Brendan	Hirst	Vet	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
56	11.56	Howard	Heighton	Vet	Ferryhill Whs
57	11.57	Kevin	Satterthwaite	Vet	Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club
58	11.58	Jon	Wild	Vet	Veloviewer
59	11.59	Steven	Prince	Vet	Fishface Cycles RT
60	12.00	Mark	Patton	Vet	Beacon Roads CC
61	12.01	Phil	Whiteley	Vet	Worcester St. Johns CC
62	12.02	Ash	Miles	Vet	CC Giro



No	Start time	Name		Cat	Club
63	12.03	Jon	Bray	М	Epic R C
64	12.04	lain	Squires	М	Birmingham Running & Triathlon club
65	12.05	Steve	Jones	М	365veloRacingClub
66	12.06	Rikky	Hughes	М	Worcester St. Johns CC
67	12.07	Ben	Crone	М	Beacon Roads CC
68	12.08	Antony	Richardson	М	Royal Air Force Cycling Association
69	12.09	William	Hughes	М	Ipswich BC
70	12.10	Ellis	Pullinger	М	T.H.R.E. Datawolves R.T.
71	12.11	Ryan	Kenworthy	М	LeisureLakesBikes.com
72	12.12	Richard	Fairholme	М	Evaso
73	12.13	Kit	Buchanan	М	Solihull CC
74	12.14	Daniel	Watts	М	Royal Air Force Cycling Association
75	12.15	Andrew	Newey	М	Ribble Valley C&RC
76	12.16	David	Fellows	М	Solihull CC
77	12.17	Andrew	Newby	М	Veloviewer
78	12.18	Andrew	Robbins	М	AeroCoach
81	12.21	Gerard	Henry	М	University of Warwick Tri & Road CC
82	12.22	Ollie	Morgan	М	Team Echelon
83	12.23	Ben	Norbury	М	Congleton CC
84	12.24	Alex	Sheppard	М	Velo Club Montpellier
85	12.25	James	Hayward	М	Woolwich CC
86	12.26	Dave	Roper	М	Ride 24/7
87	12.27	Joe	Norledge	М	Bristol South Cycling Club
88	12.28	Nicholas	Price	М	Pontypool Road Cycling Club
89	12.29	Cameron	Biddle	М	Halesowen A&CC
90	12.30	Jonathan	Morris	М	Fishface Cycles RT

Revills Farm shop & Farmhouse café.

Cyclists welcome groups need to book in advance!



www.revillsfarmshop.co.uk

01386 750466 WR8 9BS Good luck to you all